Provisional

Race 11 Result

Sanction No. 20-N-8495
Road America
4.048 Mile Road Course

Start Car
Pos Pos No.
1 3 88
2 1 61
3 6 70
4 4 33
5 2 8
6 9 13
7 8 85
8 11 10
9 7 137
10 12 12
1 13 02
12 10 20
13 5 23
14 14 0

Driver/Hometown/Region

Tim Kautz / St. Charles IL / CHI

Simon Sikes / Martinez GA / Al

Robert Perona / Indianapolis IN / IND
Jeffrey Bartz / Plymouth WI / Milw
Jonathan Kotyk / Oviedo FL / Bucc
Burton Kyle August / Webster NY / FLR
David H Livingston Jr. / Nashville TN / MIDS
Max Mallinen / Ketchum ID / SnRv

Bill Kephart / Colorado Springs CO / Colo
Bob Reid / Millbrook NY / NYR

Wes Allen / Lexington KY / CKY

Russell J Ruedisueli / Rochester Ml / DET
Baylor Griffin / Tampa FL / CFR

Alan Murray / Brainard MN / LOL

Time of Day Start: 9:21 AM
Number of Starters: 14
Length of Race: 53 Miles

Overall Time of Race: 31:40.681 (avg. 99.673 mph)

Margin of Victory: 00.047 seconds

N

SCCA OCTOBER 3-11, 2020

ROAD AMERICA®

RUNOFFS

Sponsor

Breaburn/Home Cut Donuts/Euroquipe
Rice Race/Group6gear.com/Susi Unl
Bell/Sparco/BPMS

Pure Energy Racing

Rice Race/Monro
ThermaMasters
Swan Motorsports/Hoosier/HPD

Weiss
Lexair/Driver Services
Ivey Engines/Hoosier

Murray Motorsports

Lap Leaders

#8laps 1,4

#88 laps 2-3,6-8,10-11,13
#61laps 5,9

#33 lap 12

Fastest Race Lap: 2:24.268 (101.012 mph)

Sunoco Hard Charger: #70 Robert Perona

Make/Model

Piper DF3D Honda
Mygale SJ12 Honda
Mygale SJ14 Honda
Van Diemen RF00 Honda
Mygale SJ14 Honda
Mygale SJ11 Honda
Spectrum 014H Honda
Spectrum 014H Honda
Vestial 09F Honda
Citation FF Honda
Swift DB6 Ford

Van Diemen RF99 Ford
Mygale SJ14 Honda
Swift DB1 Ford

# - not running at finish
* - faster than track record (2:21.037)

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/10/20 10:35 AM

FF

9:15 AM

Saturday, October 10, 2020

Laps
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
9 #

Fastest
Lap

2:24.419
2:24.661
2:24.464
2:24.268
2:24.269
2:25.383
2:25.603
2:25.050
2:26.368
2:29.103
2:29.746
2:27.733
2:26.071
2:38.532

Diff
0:00.000
0:00.047
0:00.711
0:00.793
0:00.812
0:15.812
0:17.260
0:17.365
0:22.878
0:56.720
1:10.059

1 laps
0:42.193
4 laps

1 - Penalty applied
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